

City of ROCHESTER HILLS

1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309-3033

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK SPECIAL NOTICE

TO ROCHESTER HILLS RESIDENTS:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ROCHESTER HILLS CITY COUNCIL is seeking interested qualified voters to fill a District 2 vacancy on City Council for a term to expire on November 19, 2017.

QUALIFICATIONS: Interested candidates shall be a registered elector in the City of Rochester Hills for one year, shall maintain residency in District 2 during the term of office, and shall not be in default of payment of any tax, assessment or obligation owed to the City. The candidate selected to fill the vacancy shall serve until the next regular City election to be held in November 2017.

Interested candidates should submit the following information to the City Clerk's Office by Friday, December 11, 2015 at 3:00 p.m.

New Updated City Candidate Questionnaire

Resume – 2-page maximum

Provide written responses (up to 300 words each) to the following questions:

- 1. What unique qualities or experiences do you bring to the City Council and how will they benefit the City, our residents and businesses?
- 2. What experiences do you have on Rochester Hills Boards, Commissions, and Committees in addition to experiences with Rochester Hills charitable causes, non-profit agencies, or public school volunteer functions?
- 3. Describe your current view of the City of Rochester Hills and your vision of the City for the future. What needs to be accomplished to achieve your vision?

(Application packets are available at the Clerk's Office or on the City's Web Page at www.rochesterhills.org)

Interviews will take place at the Regular City Council Meeting to be held Monday, December 14, 2015 beginning at 7:00 p.m. at the Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan.

For additional information, please contact Tina Barton, City Clerk at 248-841-2461 or Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk at 248-841-2460.

Tina Barton, City Clerk
City of Rochester Hills

Mark Tisdel, Vice-President Rochester Hills City Council

Dated this 3rd day of December 2015 At Rochester Hills, Michigan. Publish Sunday, December 6, 2015